#### 507013259 12/07/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7060093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METROMONT CORPORATION	12/02/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METROMONT LLC
Street Address:	20 TWO NOTCH ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29605

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7744692
Patent Number:	8910434

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-1000

**Email:** few-ptotmcorrespondence@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047239.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUCKER J. MCKINLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Tucker McKinley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Conversion from Metromont Corporation to Metromont LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion from Metromont Corporation to Metromont LLC#page2.tif source=Conversion from Metromont Corporation to Metromont LLC#page3.tif source=Conversion from Metromont Corporation to Metromont LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 507013259 REEL: 058949 FRAME: 0684

# CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Dec 02 2021 REFERENCE ID: 919358

#### STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

### Filing Date: 12/02/2021

Filing ID: 211202-1034387

# SECRETARY OF

# CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

\*\*Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filing for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, by filing these articles of organization.

1.	The name of the li	mited liability co	mpany is:			
	METROMONT LI	-C				
2.	The initial agent fo	r service of pro	cess is:			
	Richard H. Penne	•				
	(Name)					
	and the street add 20 Two Notch Ro		arolina for this	agent for se	ervice of process is	
	(Street Address)					
	Greenville SC, Sc	outh Carolina 29	605			
	(City, State, Zip Cod	e)				
3.	The former name	of this limited lia	ıbility compan	v while a cor	poration was:	
	METROMONT CO					
4.	If voting by voting separately on th		d, the below in	nformation m	ust be provided for each voting group entitled	to vote
	Voting	Number o	f		Number of Votes Required to Approv	е
	Group	Sharehold	ter Votes Cast	t	(required if this was less than unanimous vo	te "for")
		For	-OR-	Against	Specify whether number or percentage	je
	Common	62100	0		100%	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

# CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

METROMONT LLC Dec 02 2021 REFERENCE ID: 919358 Name of Limited Liability Company 5. The address of the initial designated office is: 20 Two Notch Road (Street Address) Greenville, South Carolina 29605 (City, State, Zip Code) 6. The name and mailing address of each organizer Richard H. Pennell, Jr. (Name) 20 Two Notch Road (Street Address) Greenville, South Carolina 29605 (City, State, Zip Code) b. (Name) (Street Address) (City, State, Zip Code) C. (Name) (Street Address) (City, State, Zip Code)

Check this box if the company is to be a term company. If so, provide the term specified:

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

## CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Dec 02 2021 REFERENCE ID: 919358

METROMONTILLC		

	Name of Limited Liability
<del></del> i	
company is to be managed by man	t of the limited liability company is vested in a manager or managers. lagers, specify the name and address of each manager:
a. Dishard U. Dannall, Ir	
Richard H. Pennell, Jr.  (Name)	
20 Two Notch Road	
Business Address)	<del>-</del>
Greenville, South Carolina 29605	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
b.	
(Name)	
,	
(Business Address)	
,	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
D.	
(Name)	
Name) Business Address)	
(Name) (Business Address) (City, State, Zip Code)	
(Name) (Business Address) (City, State, Zip Code)  Check this box only if or more mem	nbers of the company are to be held liable for its debts and obligation
Name)  Business Address)  City, State, Zip Code)  Check this box only if or more mem pursuant to §33-44-303(c) of the 19	976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended. If one or more members are s
(Name)  (Business Address)  (City, State, Zip Code)  Check this box only if or more mem pursuant to §33-44-303(c) of the 19	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

## CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINA

REFERENCE ID: 919358	8
----------------------	---

NT LLC	
	ited Liability Comp
liability company wishes to in ed to be set forth in the opera	
o to be set form in the opera	ang agreement.
ited liability company will be e	effective when
ffective date and time:	
	ate)
of the effective date of this filin	ıg.
	1

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

> **PATENT REEL: 058949 FRAME: 0688**

Date: 12/02/2021